DC-DC3
Power Convert Module
User’s Manu al
Edition 1.21
2025/01/10
DC-DC3 User’s Manual
Copyright
Copyright 2014, all rights reserved. This document is copyrighted and all rights are

Temperature  Operating within 0~60 centigrade
Relative Humidity  10%~90%, non-condensing
Ordering Code DC-DC3-5V: Convert DC 6~30V to DC 5V 30W
(With Heat spreader)
DC-DC3J-5V: Convert DC 6~30V to DC 5V 30W
(With Heat spreader and power jack 2.5mm)
DC-DC3-12V: Convert DC 9~30V to DC 12V 72W
(With Heat spreader)
DC-DC3J-12V: Convert DC 9~30V to DC 12V 72W
(With Heat spreader and power jack 2.5mm)
DC-DC3 User’s Manual
2. <Power Supply>
2.1 <Power Input>
DC_IN: Terminal Block 2-pin power connector
Pin Signal Pin Signal
1 GND 3 Power in
DC-DC3-5V supports 6~30V wide voltage input.
DC-DC3-12V supports 9~30V wide voltage input.
Power jack 2.5mm
DC_IN: Power jack connector
Pin Signal Pin Signal